

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3642  
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 21  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the word "streams," the word "downloads,";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 21: By inserting before the word "or" the words "sells, distributes,";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 23: By inserting after the word "streamed," the words "downloaded, procured,"

Page 1, Section 1, Line 23: By deleting after the word "sold" the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof, a comma ",";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 23: By inserting before the word "any" the words "or manufactured";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 23-24: By deleting the phrase "or obscene material";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 2: By deleting after the word "years" the comma and word ", or" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "and";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 4: By deleting all language beginning with the comma "," through the word "imprisonment";

Page 5, Section 2, Line 14-17: By striking and deleting all language beginning with the period "." on Line 14 through the word "section" on Line 17;

(AMENDMENT CONTINUED BELOW)

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Toni Hasenbeck

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

Page 6, Section 2, Line 5: By striking the words "sodomasochistic abuse" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "sodomasochism";

Page 6, Section 2, Line 19-20: By striking all language beginning with the word "upon" on Line 19 through the word "hesitation" on Line 20;

Page 7, Section 3, Lines 10-11: By striking the words "materials depicting" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "visual depictions of";

Page 7, Section 3, Lines 21-24: By striking all language beginning with number two "2." on Line 21 through the word and semicolon "depictions;" on Line 24;

Page 8, Section 3, Line 1: by striking the number three "3." and inserting in lieu thereof, the number two "2.";

Page 8, Section 3, Line 1: By striking the word "term" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "terms";

Page 8, Section 3, Line 1: By striking the word "means" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "and visual depictions mean"; and

Page 8, Section 3, Line 1: By striking the word "definition" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "definitions".